For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact:

Krystal Bradley, AVP Consumer Banking Phone: (855) 211-0838

White Hall, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend, promote, and encourage volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts to improve our community.

Peoples Bank & Trust would like to recognize Shelby Stuller as our "Volunteer of the Quarter" for her work with the North Greene Elementary PTO. Shelby, while not originally from Greene County, has fallen in love with the community and schools, and actively searches for ways to get involved. As a mother of two, raising funds for the improvement of the school and for the benefit of the kids is very important and close to home for her. Along with the PTO, Shelby also has been the Troop Leader of the local Girl Scout Troop for the Greene County area, and is always looking for more ways to get involved.

In honor of Shelby's services, Peoples Bank & Trust is making a \$250 donation to the NGE PTO, in her name. In addition, Shelby's name will be added to a plaque on display at the bank, recognizing past volunteers.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an Independent Community Bank with thirteen offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly, White Hall, Arcola, Arthur, and Tuscola. Peoples is a full service bank, offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.